Code System  I  Internal System
S G ■ ● ● ● ▲ ▼ ▼ ▼ ◆ ◆
0 1 2 3 4 5
Code System
Internal System
Samhongsa Initial
Code No
Code No. Cylinder(Ø) Piston(Ø)

SG1/F Type (Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm)SG3/F Type
SG2/F Type
Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.
Model No. d D S L Force(N)
SG1050F□□□□□ 6 15 50 175 40~300N
SG1060F□□□□□ 6 15 60 195 40~300N
SG1080F□□□□□ 6 15 80 235 40~300N
SG1100F□□□□□ 6 15 100 275 40~300N
SG1120F□□□□□ 6 15 120 315 40~300N
SG1150F□□□□□ 6 15 150 375 40~300N
Model No. d D S L Force(N)
SG2050F□□□□□ 8 18 50 175 100~500N
SG2080F□□□□□ 8 18 80 235 100~500N
SG2100F□□□□□ 8 18 100 275 100~500N
SG2120F□□□□□ 8 18 120 315 100~500N
SG2150F□□□□□ 8 18 150 375 100~500N
SG2180F□□□□□ 8 18 180 435 100~500N
SG2200F□□□□□ 8 18 200 475 100~500N
SG2220F□□□□□ 8 18 220 515 100~500N
SG2250F□□□□□ 8 18 250 575 100~500N
Model No. d D S L Force(N)
SG3050F□□□□□ 10 22 50 180 100~500N
SG3100F□□□□□ 10 22 100 280 100~500N
SG3150F□□□□□ 10 22 150 380 100~700N
SG3200F□□□□□ 10 22 200 480 100~700N
SG3250F□□□□□ 10 22 250 580 100~700N
SG3300F□□□□□ 10 22 300 680 100~700N
SG3350F□□□□□ 10 22 350 780 100~700N
Before Operation
After Operation
- 3 -
Free Type - Step

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.
Type D(Ø) d(Ø) S(mm) Force(N)
SG3/F 22 10 20~250 200~700N
SG5/F 28 10 20~250 200~1000N
- 6 -
Lock Type
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm)SG5/L Type
SG3/L Type
Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.
Model No. d D S L Force(N)
SG3020L□□□□□ 10 22 20 150 200~700N
SG3040L□□□□□ 10 22 40 200 200~700N
SG3060L□□□□□ 10 22 60 250 200~700N
SG3080L□□□□□ 10 22 80 300 200~700N
SG3100L□□□□□ 10 22 100 345 200~700N
SG3120L□□□□□ 10 22 120 395 200~700N
SG3150L□□□□□ 10 22 150 470 200~700N
SG3180L□□□□□ 10 22 180 540 200~700N
SG3200L□□□□□ 10 22 200 590 200~700N
SG3250L□□□□□ 10 22 250 710 200~700N
Model No. d D S L Force(N)
SG5020L□□□□□ 10 28 20 160 200~1000N
SG5040L□□□□□ 10 28 40 205 200~1000N
SG5060L□□□□□ 10 28 60 250 200~1000N
SG5080L□□□□□ 10 28 80 295 200~1000N
SG5100L□□□□□ 10 28 100 345 200~1000N
SG5120L□□□□□ 10 28 120 390 200~1000N
SG5150L□□□□□ 10 28 150 450 200~1000N
SG5180L□□□□□ 10 28 180 525 200~1000N
SG5200L□□□□□ 10 28 200 570 200~1000N
SG5250L□□□□□ 10 28 250 685 200~1000N
Before Operation
After Operation
Oil Gas
Push Rod Valve